
Indiana Tech (1-0-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Davenport (1-4-0, 0-0-0)
10/4/2025 at Grand Rapids, Mich.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 10/4/2025
Start: 8:00 PM
Time: 2:19
Location: Grand Rapids, Mich.
Officials: Scorer: Jack Koshko

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Indiana Tech 1 0 0 1
Davenport 1 2 1 4

INDIANA: Ryan Doucette (1)
DAVENPOR: Ryder McMillen (1); Simon Davidson (1); Peter
Stojcevski (1); Logan Martinelli (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type
INDIA

NA
DAVE
NPOR

1st 11:51 DAVENPOR Simon Davidson Logan Martinelli, Tony Kauffman EV 0 1
1st 13:22 INDIANA Ryan Doucette Pavel Svoboda EV 1 1
2nd 02:02 DAVENPOR Logan Martinelli Simon Davidson, Bryan Fenlon EV 1 2
2nd 19:23 DAVENPOR Peter Stojcevski Ryder McMillen, Dylan Jouppi EV 1 3
3rd 05:38 DAVENPOR Ryder McMillen Peter Stojcevski, Dylan Jouppi EV 1 4

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st INDIANA Michael Dalaly 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 05:00
1st DAVENPOR Matt Carlson 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 05:49
1st DAVENPOR John Greeer 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 08:33
2nd INDIANA Mason Bazaluk 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 05:08
2nd INDIANA Aidan Dufort 02:00 BENCH MINOR 07:33
2nd DAVENPOR Peter Stojcevski 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 07:58
2nd INDIANA Mason Bazaluk 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 19:05
3rd INDIANA Ethan Dominy 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 03:37
3rd INDIANA Maksym Maiuk 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT MINOR 03:37
3rd DAVENPOR Jake Alton 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 03:37
3rd INDIANA Zane Myler 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 04:49
3rd DAVENPOR Branwen Pollett 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 04:49
3rd DAVENPOR Branwen Pollett 02:00 CONTACT TO THE HEAD MINOR 08:30
3rd INDIANA Ethan Dominy 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:56
3rd DAVENPOR Taber Gutschick 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:56
3rd DAVENPOR Jake Alton 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:56



Individual
Indiana Tech 1

Davenport 4

Pos # Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK
4 Felix Appelt 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Maksym Maiuk 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

LW 6 Mason Bazaluk 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
D 7 Ian Vannelli 0 0 0 0 - - 0

8 Nikita Ivasenko 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Aidan Dufort 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

D 10 Austin Buck 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Luke Anderson 0 0 0 0 - - 0

RW 14 Ryan Doucette 1 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Ethan Dominy 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
17 Zane Myler 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
19 Malik Ali 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Francesco Santaniello 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Austin Sawyer 0 0 0 0 - - 0

C 23 Pavel Svoboda 0 1 0 0 - - 0
25 Michael Dalaly 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
41 Bobby Hathcock 0 0 0 0 - - 0
47 Joey Mocnik 0 0 0 0 - - 0

G 72 Gage Reimer 0 0 0 0 - - 0
76 Kayne Gagner 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 1 1 0 0 0-0 8-16 0

Pos # Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Taber Gutschick 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

D 4 Zach Schneider 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Luke Mikkola 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Matt Carlson 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
9 Jack Kelly 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Kieran Thiessen 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 John Greeer 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

RW 12 Ryder McMillen 1 1 0 0 - - 0
14 Branwen Pollett 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0

C 15 Brendan Bauer 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Simon Davidson 1 1 0 0 - - 0

LW 17 Peter Stojcevski 1 1 0 0 - 1-2 0
19 Bryan Fenlon 0 1 0 0 - - 0
24 Jake Alton 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
25 Tony Kauffman 0 1 0 0 - - 0
26 Ryan Blackburn 0 0 0 0 - - 0

G 38 Kyler Lowden 0 0 0 0 - - 0
40 Paul Jarvis 0 0 0 0 - - 0
59 Logan Martinelli 1 1 0 0 - - 0

D 77 Dylan Jouppi 0 2 0 0 - - 0
81 Robert McLaughlin 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 8 0 0 0-0 8-16 0

Indiana Tech Goalkeeping Davenport Goalkeeping



Indiana Tech Goalkeeping

# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
72 Gage Reimer L 60:00 4 0 18

Totals 4 0 18

Davenport Goalkeeping

# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
38 Kyler Lowden W 59:02 1 0 24
40 Paul Jarvis 00:58 0 0 1

Totals 1 0 25

Indiana Tech Faceoffs Davenport Faceoffs

No data to report. No data to report.


